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S.M.A.R.T. 
Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 
Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT            Telephone :  01896 – 752447 



Date : 08/01/10                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  6:29 pm                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise     
              
Date         13/06/98                   Number        1 
              
SCOTTISH FORMULA FORD 1600 CHAMPIONSHIP                      
                                                             
Start time   13:02                      Finish time  13:18 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Sunny                
              
    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit        
  
  1  20 Stuart Thorburn                Van Diemen           1600  FF16A   A            57.05   57.07    9   15          80.77 
  2  45 Stewart Roden                  Van Diemen           1600  FF16A   A            57.07   57.11    8   13   0.02   80.74 
  3  40 James Watson                   Van Diemen           1600  FF16A   A            58.13   58.17   13   13   1.08   79.27 
  4  65 David Taylor                   Van Diemen RF94      1600  FF16A   A            58.13   58.19   15   15   1.08   79.27 
  5  28 Neil Fisher                    Swift                1600  FF16A   A            58.19   58.21    7   13   1.14   79.19 
  6  55 Julian Taylor                  Van Diemen RF91      1600  FF16A   A            58.39   58.47   13   15   1.34   78.92 
  7  77 Philip Davidson                Van Diemen           1600  FF16A   A            58.80   59.00   11   15   1.75   78.37 
  8  42 John Donaldson                 Van Diemen           1600  FF16A   A            59.08   59.79    3    3   2.03   78.00 
  9  70 Leslie Mitchell                Reynard              1600  FF16A   A            59.17   59.33    6    9   2.12   77.88 
 10  25 Stuart Robertson               Van Diemen RF90      1600  FF16A   A            59.44   59.48   14   14   2.39   77.52 
 11  57 Alistair Morton                Van Diemen RF78      1600  FF16B   B            60.85   60.89    6    8   3.80   75.73 
 12  23 Graham McCallum                Swift FB90           1600  FF16A   A            61.30   61.38    7    9   4.25   75.17 
  
     18 Ivor Maire                     Mondiale             1600  FF16A   A    DNP.                                           
  
  
Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
FF16A  A    20 Stuart Thorburn                Van Diemen            57.05  80.77    
FF16B  B    57 Alistair Morton                Van Diemen RF78       60.85  75.73    
  
Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)             
            Results produced by Compac Computer                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Date : 08/01/10                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  6:29 pm                                                     
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                                Lap Time Details                                 
  
  
Practive number 1 on 13/06/98. 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   20  Stuart Thorburn                 Van Diemen            1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16A -Formula Ford 1600 "A"            A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:47.799   57.05     9      15          1 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:17.302     77.30   59.61             
   2  00:02:15.328     58.02   79.42             
   3  00:03:12.732     57.41   80.26     +0.61   
   4  00:04:09.944     57.21   80.55     +0.20   
   5  00:05:07.127     57.18   80.59     +0.03   
   6  00:06:05.211     58.09   79.33     -0.91   
   7  00:07:02.289     57.07   80.74     +1.02   
   8  00:07:59.772     57.49   80.15     -0.42   
   9  00:08:56.829     57.05   80.77     +0.44  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:09:56.821     60.00   76.80     -2.95   
  11  00:10:53.951     57.13   80.66     +2.87   
  12  00:11:51.328     57.37   80.32     -0.24   
  13  00:12:50.253     58.93   78.19     -1.56   
  14  00:13:47.590     57.34   80.36     +1.59   
  15  00:14:47.799     60.20   76.54     -2.86   
  
Consistency Factor 121 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   45  Stewart Roden                   Van Diemen            1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16A -Formula Ford 1600 "A"            A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:19.552   57.07     8      13          2 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:29.765     89.76   51.34             
   2  00:02:27.354     57.59   80.01             
   3  00:03:25.393     58.04   79.39     -0.45   
   4  00:04:22.730     57.34   80.36     +0.70   
   5  00:05:19.963     57.23   80.52     +0.11   
   6  00:06:17.289     57.32   80.39     -0.09   
   7  00:07:14.390     57.11   80.69     +0.21   
   8  00:08:11.464     57.07   80.74     +0.04  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:09:09.012     57.55   80.07     -0.48   
  10  00:10:11.253     62.24   74.04     -4.69   
  11  00:11:34.647     83.39   55.26    -21.15   
  12  00:13:55.325    140.68   32.76    -57.29   
  13  00:15:19.552     84.23   54.71    +56.45   
  
Consistency Factor 1288 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   40  James Watson                    Van Diemen            1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16A -Formula Ford 1600 "A"            A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:13:21.232   58.13    13      13          3 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:26.302     86.30   53.40             
   2  00:02:26.085     59.78   77.08             
   3  00:03:25.420     59.34   77.65     +0.44   
   4  00:04:33.939     68.51   67.26     -9.17   
   5  00:05:32.870     58.94   78.18     +9.57   
   6  00:06:32.018     59.14   77.92     -0.20   
   7  00:07:30.312     58.30   79.04     +0.84   
   8  00:08:29.500     59.19   77.85     -0.89   
   9  00:09:27.670     58.17   79.22     +1.02   
  10  00:10:26.071     58.40   78.90     -0.23   
  11  00:11:24.727     58.65   78.57     -0.25   
  12  00:12:23.101     58.38   78.93     +0.27   
  13  00:13:21.232     58.13   79.27     +0.25  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 210 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   65  David Taylor                    Van Diemen RF94       1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16A -Formula Ford 1600 "A"            A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:00.633   58.13    15      15          4 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:20.737     80.73   57.08             
   2  00:02:20.048     59.31   77.69             
   3  00:03:18.765     58.72   78.47     +0.59   
   4  00:04:17.187     58.42   78.88     +0.30   
   5  00:05:15.792     58.61   78.62     -0.19   
   6  00:06:14.011     58.22   79.15     +0.39   
   7  00:07:12.505     58.49   78.78     -0.27   
   8  00:08:11.319     58.81   78.35     -0.32   
   9  00:09:10.131     58.82   78.34     -0.01   
  10  00:10:09.421     59.29   77.72     -0.47   
  11  00:11:07.809     58.38   78.93     +0.91   
  12  00:12:06.066     58.26   79.09     +0.12   
  13  00:13:04.317     58.25   79.11     +0.01   
  14  00:14:02.502     58.19   79.19     +0.06   
  15  00:15:00.633     58.13   79.27     +0.06  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 28 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   28  Neil Fisher                     Swift                 1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16A -Formula Ford 1600 "A"            A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:13:51.426   58.19     7      13          5 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:31.055     91.05   50.61             
   2  00:02:30.586     59.53   77.41             
   3  00:03:28.966     58.38   78.93     +1.15   
   4  00:04:27.174     58.21   79.16     +0.17   
   5  00:05:25.944     58.77   78.41     -0.56   
   6  00:06:24.222     58.28   79.07     +0.49   
   7  00:07:22.416     58.19   79.19     +0.09  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:08:20.727     58.31   79.03     -0.12   
   9  00:09:19.443     58.72   78.47     -0.41   
  10  00:10:17.909     58.46   78.82     +0.26   
  11  00:11:17.970     60.07   76.71     -1.61   
  12  00:12:27.952     69.98   65.85     -9.91   
  13  00:13:51.426     83.47   55.21    -13.49   
  
Consistency Factor 257 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   55  Julian Taylor                   Van Diemen RF91       1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16A -Formula Ford 1600 "A"            A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:15.951   58.39    13      15          6 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:27.292     87.29   52.79             
   2  00:02:27.072     59.78   77.08             
   3  00:03:27.670     60.60   76.04     -0.82   
   4  00:04:26.534     58.86   78.29     +1.74   
   5  00:05:26.105     59.57   77.35     -0.71   
   6  00:06:25.024     58.92   78.21     +0.65   
   7  00:07:23.725     58.70   78.50     +0.22   
   8  00:08:22.283     58.56   78.69     +0.14   
   9  00:09:20.752     58.47   78.81     +0.09   
  10  00:10:20.342     59.59   77.33     -1.12   
  11  00:11:19.677     59.33   77.67     +0.26   
  12  00:12:20.378     60.70   75.91     -1.37   
  13  00:13:18.765     58.39   78.92     +2.31  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  14  00:14:17.380     58.62   78.61     -0.23   
  15  00:15:15.951     58.57   78.68     +0.05   
  
Consistency Factor 75 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   77  Philip Davidson                 Van Diemen            1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16A -Formula Ford 1600 "A"            A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:23.744   58.80    11      15          7 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:30.814     90.81   50.74             
   2  00:02:31.286     60.47   76.20             
   3  00:03:31.548     60.26   76.47     +0.21   
   4  00:04:31.618     60.07   76.71     +0.19   
   5  00:05:30.982     59.37   77.61     +0.70   
   6  00:06:30.924     59.94   76.88     -0.57   
   7  00:07:30.038     59.11   77.96     +0.83   
   8  00:08:30.146     60.11   76.66     -1.00   
   9  00:09:29.144     59.00   78.10     +1.11   
  10  00:10:28.328     59.18   77.86     -0.18   
  11  00:11:27.125     58.80   78.37     +0.38  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:12:26.440     59.32   77.68     -0.52   
  13  00:13:25.572     59.13   77.93     +0.19   
  14  00:14:24.581     59.01   78.09     +0.12   
  15  00:15:23.744     59.16   77.89     -0.15   
  
Consistency Factor 47 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   42  John Donaldson                  Van Diemen            1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16A -Formula Ford 1600 "A"            A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:04:03.729   59.08     3       3          8 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:04.855    124.85   36.91             
   2  00:03:04.641     59.79   77.07             
   3  00:04:03.729     59.08   78.00     +0.71  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 71 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   70  Leslie Mitchell                 Reynard               1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16A -Formula Ford 1600 "A"            A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:09:35.799   59.17     6       9          9 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:37.355     97.35   47.33             
   2  00:02:38.196     60.84   75.74             
   3  00:03:38.582     60.39   76.30     +0.45   
   4  00:04:38.377     59.79   77.07     +0.60   
   5  00:05:37.701     59.33   77.67     +0.46   
   6  00:06:36.875     59.17   77.88     +0.16  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:07:36.220     59.35   77.64     -0.18   
   8  00:08:35.969     59.74   77.13     -0.39   
   9  00:09:35.799     59.83   77.02     -0.09   
  
Consistency Factor 33 
 
 
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   25  Stuart Robertson                Van Diemen RF90       1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16A -Formula Ford 1600 "A"            A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:14:39.505   59.44    14      14         10 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:34.999     94.99   48.51             
   2  00:02:36.695     61.70   74.68             
   3  00:03:40.070     63.38   72.70     -1.68   
   4  00:04:40.908     60.83   75.75     +2.55   
   5  00:05:41.283     60.38   76.32     +0.45   
   6  00:06:41.442     60.16   76.60     +0.22   
   7  00:07:41.208     59.76   77.11     +0.40   
   8  00:08:41.249     60.04   76.75     -0.28   
   9  00:09:40.786     59.54   77.39     +0.50   
  10  00:10:40.743     59.96   76.85     -0.42   
  11  00:11:40.659     59.91   76.92     +0.05   
  12  00:12:40.588     59.93   76.89     -0.02   
  13  00:13:40.066     59.48   77.47     +0.45   
  14  00:14:39.505     59.44   77.52     +0.04  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 59 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   57  Alistair Morton                 Van Diemen RF78       1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16B -Formula Ford 1600 "B"            B           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:09:04.155   60.85     6       8         11 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:47.033    107.03   43.05             
   2  00:02:55.634     68.60   67.17             
   3  00:03:57.267     61.63   74.77     +6.97   
   4  00:04:58.604     61.34   75.12     +0.29   
   5  00:06:01.025     62.42   73.82     -1.08   
   6  00:07:01.870     60.85   75.73     +1.57  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:08:02.767     60.89   75.68     -0.04   
   8  00:09:04.155     61.39   75.06     -0.50   
  
Consistency Factor 174 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   23  Graham McCallum                 Swift FB90            1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FF16A -Formula Ford 1600 "A"            A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:10:55.459   61.30     7       9         12 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:41.534    101.53   45.39             
   2  00:02:43.599     62.06   74.25             
   3  00:03:45.674     62.08   74.23     -0.02   
   4  00:04:47.057     61.38   75.07     +0.70   
   5  00:05:49.612     62.56   73.66     -1.18   
   6  00:06:51.165     61.55   74.87     +1.01   
   7  00:07:52.461     61.30   75.17     +0.25  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:08:54.133     61.67   74.72     -0.37   
   9  00:10:55.459    121.32   37.98    -59.65   
  
Consistency Factor 903 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 08/01/10                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  6:31 pm                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise     
              
Date         13/06/98                   Number        2 
              
SCOTTISH ROAD SALOON CAR CHAMPIONSHIP                        
                                                             
Start time   13:25                      Finish time  13:42 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Sunny                
              
    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit        
  
  1  45 Colin Blair                    Ford Sierra Cosworth 1998  SRSA    A            59.33   59.70    4   10          77.67 
  2  66 Mario Caira                    Ford Sierra Cosworth 2000  SRSA    A            59.81   59.99    4   15   0.48   77.04 
  3  54 Kevin Adam                     Ford Sierra Cosworth 1993  SRSA    A            60.30   60.56    3   12   0.97   76.42 
  4  75 Rory Quigley                   Ford Sapphire Cos.   1998  SRSA    A            61.82   61.92    6   14   2.49   74.54 
  5  65 Thomas Hogan                   Peugeot 106          1398  SRSD    D            63.19   63.33   10   14   3.86   72.92 
  6  90 Andrew Morrison                Rover 100            1396  SRSD    D            63.93   64.01    7   14   4.60   72.08 
  7  12 Archie MacCallum               Vauxhall Nova        1397  SRSD    D            64.03   64.06    6   14   4.70   71.97 
  8  50 Andrew McKinna                 Porsche 944 S2       3000  SRSB    B            64.06   64.10    9   14   4.73   71.93 
  9  10 Andrew McKinna                 Vauxhall Nova        1400  SRSD    D            64.12   64.34    5   13   4.79   71.87 
 10  70 Donald Dewar                   VW Golf              1798  SRSC    C            64.69   64.90    8   14   5.36   71.23 
 11  37 Craig Wallace                  Citroen              1360  SRSD    D            64.84   64.88   13   14   5.51   71.07 
 12  33 Jillian Butcher                Ford Fiesta SI       1800  FFC     E            65.14   65.22   14   14   5.81   70.74 
 13  31 Simon Baker                    Ford Fiesta          1600  SRSC    C            65.98   66.04    5   14   6.65   69.84 
 14  99 Ian Jude                       Ford Fiesta SI       1800  FFC     E            66.01   66.18   11   13   6.68   69.81 
 15  97 John Brolly                    Peugeot 306          2000  SRSB    B            66.98   67.41    3    7   7.65   68.80 
 16   7 Barry Milligan                 Ford Fiesta Si       1800  FFC     E            67.30   67.69    5   11   7.97   68.47 
 17  83 David Robertson                Ford Fiesta Si       1800  FFC     E            68.09   68.22   11   13   8.76   67.68 
 18  84 David Bell                     Ford Fiesta Si       1800  FFC     E            69.03   69.08    7   13   9.70   66.75 
 19  68 John Mackenzie                 Ford Escort Mexico   2000  SRSB    B            69.95   70.07   13   13  10.62   65.88 
  
  
  
Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
SRSA   A    45 Colin Blair                    Ford Sierra Cosworth  59.33  77.67    
SRSD   D    65 Thomas Hogan                   Peugeot 106           63.19  72.92    
SRSB   B    50 Andrew McKinna                 Porsche 944 S2        64.06  71.93    
SRSC   C    70 Donald Dewar                   VW Golf               64.69  71.23    
FFC    E    33 Jillian Butcher                Ford Fiesta SI        65.14  70.74    
  
Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)             
            Results produced by Compac Computer                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 08/01/10                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  6:31 pm                                                     
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                                Lap Time Details                                 
  
  
Practive number 2 on 13/06/98. 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   45  Colin Blair                     Ford Sierra Cosworth  1998 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSA  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class A)   A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:10:42.491   59.33     4      10          1 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:30.315     90.31   51.02             
   2  00:02:31.060     60.75   75.85             
   3  00:03:30.970     59.91   76.92     +0.84   
   4  00:04:30.305     59.33   77.67     +0.58  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:05:31.444     61.14   75.37     -1.81   
   6  00:06:34.338     62.89   73.27     -1.75   
   7  00:07:36.413     62.08   74.23     +0.81   
   8  00:08:42.435     66.02   69.80     -3.94   
   9  00:09:42.130     59.70   77.19     +6.32   
  10  00:10:42.491     60.36   76.34     -0.66   
  
Consistency Factor 209 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   66  Mario Caira                     Ford Sierra Cosworth  2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSA  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class A)   A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:47.452   59.81     4      15          2 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:28.911     88.91   51.83             
   2  00:02:29.018     60.10   76.67             
   3  00:03:29.004     59.99   76.81     +0.11   
   4  00:04:28.815     59.81   77.04     +0.18  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   5  00:05:31.247     62.43   73.81     -2.62   
   6  00:06:32.320     61.08   75.44     +1.35   
   7  00:07:33.803     61.48   74.95     -0.40   
   8  00:08:34.635     60.83   75.75     +0.65   
   9  00:09:35.852     61.22   75.27     -0.39   
  10  00:10:37.289     61.43   75.01     -0.21   
  11  00:11:38.141     60.86   75.71     +0.57   
  12  00:12:38.718     60.57   76.08     +0.29   
  13  00:13:40.048     61.33   75.13     -0.76   
  14  00:14:41.846     61.80   74.56     -0.47   
  15  00:15:47.452     65.61   70.23     -3.81   
  
Consistency Factor 91 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   54  Kevin Adam                      Ford Sierra Cosworth  1993 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSA  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class A)   A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:13:21.644   60.30     3      12          3 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:34.430     94.43   48.80             
   2  00:02:56.277     81.84   56.30             
   3  00:03:56.571     60.30   76.42    +21.54  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   4  00:05:06.504     69.93   65.89     -9.63   
   5  00:06:07.592     61.09   75.43     +8.84   
   6  00:07:08.490     60.90   75.67     +0.19   
   7  00:08:09.053     60.56   76.09     +0.34   
   8  00:09:17.138     68.08   67.69     -7.52   
   9  00:10:18.133     61.00   75.54     +7.08   
  10  00:11:19.163     61.03   75.50     -0.03   
  11  00:12:20.645     61.48   74.95     -0.45   
  12  00:13:21.644     61.00   75.54     +0.48   
  
Consistency Factor 561 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   75  Rory Quigley                    Ford Sapphire Cos.    1998 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSA  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class A)   A           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:34.990   61.82     6      14          4 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:58.536    118.53   38.88             
   2  00:03:03.040     64.51   71.43             
   3  00:04:06.374     63.33   72.76     +1.18   
   4  00:05:09.529     63.15   72.97     +0.18   
   5  00:06:12.591     63.07   73.06     +0.08   
   6  00:07:14.417     61.82   74.54     +1.25  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:08:16.339     61.92   74.42     -0.10   
   8  00:09:19.795     63.46   72.61     -1.54   
   9  00:10:22.017     62.22   74.06     +1.24   
  10  00:11:24.719     62.70   73.49     -0.48   
  11  00:12:27.777     63.06   73.07     -0.36   
  12  00:13:30.046     62.27   74.00     +0.79   
  13  00:14:32.748     62.70   73.49     -0.43   
  14  00:15:34.990     62.25   74.02     +0.45   
  
Consistency Factor 67 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   65  Thomas Hogan                    Peugeot 106           1398 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSD  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class D)   D           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:54.020   63.19    10      14          5 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:55.306    115.30   39.97             
   2  00:03:02.804     67.50   68.27             
   3  00:04:08.318     65.51   70.34     +1.99   
   4  00:05:11.644     63.33   72.76     +2.18   
   5  00:06:15.683     64.04   71.96     -0.71   
   6  00:07:19.212     63.53   72.53     +0.51   
   7  00:08:23.483     64.27   71.70     -0.74   
   8  00:09:30.397     66.91   68.87     -2.64   
   9  00:10:34.179     63.78   72.25     +3.13   
  10  00:11:37.367     63.19   72.92     +0.59  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:12:42.423     65.06   70.83     -1.87   
  12  00:13:46.844     64.42   71.53     +0.64   
  13  00:14:50.480     63.64   72.41     +0.78   
  14  00:15:54.020     63.54   72.52     +0.10   
  
Consistency Factor 132 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   90  Andrew Morrison                 Rover 100             1396 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSD  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class D)   D           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:16:02.415   63.93     7      14          6 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:56.702    116.70   39.49             
   2  00:03:03.400     66.70   69.09             
   3  00:04:11.035     67.63   68.14     -0.93   
   4  00:05:15.683     64.65   71.28     +2.98   
   5  00:06:20.257     64.57   71.36     +0.08   
   6  00:07:24.265     64.01   71.99     +0.56   
   7  00:08:28.197     63.93   72.08     +0.08  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:09:34.051     65.86   69.97     -1.93   
   9  00:10:39.336     65.28   70.59     +0.58   
  10  00:11:44.354     65.02   70.87     +0.26   
  11  00:12:48.777     64.42   71.53     +0.60   
  12  00:13:53.313     64.54   71.40     -0.12   
  13  00:14:57.921     64.61   71.32     -0.07   
  14  00:16:02.415     64.49   71.45     +0.12   
  
Consistency Factor 69 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   12  Archie MacCallum                Vauxhall Nova         1397 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSD  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class D)   D           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:57.594   64.03     6      14          7 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:50.368    110.36   41.75             
   2  00:02:58.787     68.42   67.35             
   3  00:04:04.816     66.03   69.79     +2.39   
   4  00:05:09.914     65.10   70.78     +0.93   
   5  00:06:14.785     64.87   71.03     +0.23   
   6  00:07:18.812     64.03   71.97     +0.84  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   7  00:08:23.145     64.33   71.63     -0.30   
   8  00:09:27.660     64.52   71.42     -0.19   
   9  00:10:32.308     64.64   71.29     -0.12   
  10  00:11:38.170     65.87   69.96     -1.23   
  11  00:12:43.909     65.73   70.10     +0.14   
  12  00:13:49.157     65.25   70.62     +0.48   
  13  00:14:53.535     64.38   71.58     +0.87   
  14  00:15:57.594     64.06   71.93     +0.32   
  
Consistency Factor 67 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   50  Andrew McKinna                  Porsche 944 S2        3000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSB  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class B)   B           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:16:16.991   64.06     9      14          8 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:06.944    126.94   36.30             
   2  00:03:14.658     67.71   68.05             
   3  00:04:21.619     66.96   68.82     +0.75   
   4  00:05:26.798     65.18   70.70     +1.78   
   5  00:06:31.738     64.94   70.96     +0.24   
   6  00:07:38.110     66.38   69.42     -1.44   
   7  00:08:43.913     65.80   70.03     +0.58   
   8  00:09:48.013     64.10   71.89     +1.70   
   9  00:10:52.077     64.06   71.93     +0.04  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:11:56.979     64.90   71.00     -0.84   
  11  00:13:02.186     65.21   70.66     -0.31   
  12  00:14:07.402     65.22   70.65     -0.01   
  13  00:15:11.984     64.58   71.35     +0.64   
  14  00:16:16.991     65.01   70.88     -0.43   
  
Consistency Factor 73 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   10  Andrew McKinna                  Vauxhall Nova         1400 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSD  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class D)   D           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:19.566   64.12     5      13          9 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:44.022    104.02   44.30             
   2  00:02:53.365     69.34   66.46             
   3  00:03:58.467     65.10   70.78     +4.24   
   4  00:05:03.124     64.66   71.27     +0.44   
   5  00:06:07.248     64.12   71.87     +0.54  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:07:12.964     65.72   70.12     -1.60   
   7  00:08:17.888     64.92   70.98     +0.80   
   8  00:09:25.282     67.40   68.37     -2.48   
   9  00:10:56.523     91.24   50.50    -23.84   
  10  00:12:05.586     69.06   66.72    +22.18   
  11  00:13:09.924     64.34   71.62     +4.72   
  12  00:14:14.617     64.69   71.23     -0.35   
  13  00:15:19.566     64.95   70.95     -0.26   
  
Consistency Factor 559 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   70  Donald Dewar                    VW Golf               1798 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSC  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class C)   C           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:16:24.199   64.69     8      14         10 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:32.111     92.11   50.03             
   2  00:02:39.060     66.95   68.83             
   3  00:03:45.069     66.00   69.82     +0.95   
   4  00:04:50.610     65.55   70.30     +0.45   
   5  00:06:00.159     69.54   66.26     -3.99   
   6  00:07:12.032     71.88   64.11     -2.34   
   7  00:08:16.937     64.90   71.00     +6.98   
   8  00:09:21.627     64.69   71.23     +0.21  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:10:26.719     65.09   70.79     -0.40   
  10  00:11:32.151     65.44   70.42     -0.35   
  11  00:12:47.512     75.36   61.15     -9.92   
  12  00:13:59.684     72.17   63.85     +3.19   
  13  00:15:10.178     70.49   65.37     +1.68   
  14  00:16:24.199     74.02   62.25     -3.53   
  
Consistency Factor 283 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   37  Craig Wallace                   Citroen               1360 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSD  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class D)   D           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:16:12.129   64.84    13      14         11 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:57.302    117.30   39.28             
   2  00:03:04.487     67.18   68.59             
   3  00:04:13.234     68.75   67.03     -1.57   
   4  00:05:18.713     65.48   70.37     +3.27   
   5  00:06:24.315     65.60   70.24     -0.12   
   6  00:07:29.706     65.39   70.47     +0.21   
   7  00:08:35.146     65.44   70.42     -0.05   
   8  00:09:40.027     64.88   71.02     +0.56   
   9  00:10:45.919     65.89   69.93     -1.01   
  10  00:11:50.827     64.91   70.99     +0.98   
  11  00:12:56.135     65.31   70.56     -0.40   
  12  00:14:01.449     65.31   70.56             
  13  00:15:06.284     64.84   71.07     +0.47  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  14  00:16:12.129     65.84   69.99     -1.00   
  
Consistency Factor 80 
 
 
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   33  Jillian Butcher                 Ford Fiesta SI        1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFC   -Ford Fiesta Challenge            E           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:54.755   65.14    14      14         12 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:34.150     94.15   48.94             
   2  00:02:40.719     66.56   69.23             
   3  00:03:46.126     65.41   70.45     +1.15   
   4  00:04:56.966     70.84   65.05     -5.43   
   5  00:06:02.392     65.43   70.43     +5.41   
   6  00:07:08.466     66.07   69.74     -0.64   
   7  00:08:14.758     66.29   69.51     -0.22   
   8  00:09:20.390     65.64   70.20     +0.65   
   9  00:10:25.954     65.56   70.29     +0.08   
  10  00:11:31.248     65.29   70.58     +0.27   
  11  00:12:39.079     67.83   67.93     -2.54   
  12  00:13:44.293     65.22   70.65     +2.61   
  13  00:14:49.618     65.32   70.55     -0.10   
  14  00:15:54.755     65.14   70.74     +0.18  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 161 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   31  Simon Baker                     Ford Fiesta           1600 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSC  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class C)   C           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:16:28.810   65.98     5      14         13 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:54.672    114.67   40.18             
   2  00:03:03.017     68.34   67.43             
   3  00:04:13.260     70.25   65.59     -1.91   
   4  00:05:20.350     67.09   68.68     +3.16   
   5  00:06:26.332     65.98   69.84     +1.11  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:07:33.042     66.71   69.08     -0.73   
   7  00:08:39.452     66.41   69.39     +0.30   
   8  00:09:45.496     66.04   69.78     +0.37   
   9  00:10:52.100     66.61   69.18     -0.57   
  10  00:12:00.289     68.18   67.59     -1.57   
  11  00:13:07.277     66.99   68.79     +1.19   
  12  00:14:13.540     66.27   69.53     +0.72   
  13  00:15:19.899     66.35   69.45     -0.08   
  14  00:16:28.810     68.92   66.86     -2.57   
  
Consistency Factor 119 
 
 
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   99  Ian Jude                        Ford Fiesta SI        1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFC   -Ford Fiesta Challenge            E           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:34.960   66.01    11      13         14 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:10.535    130.53   35.30             
   2  00:03:18.415     67.88   67.88             
   3  00:04:25.539     67.12   68.65     +0.76   
   4  00:05:34.553     69.02   66.76     -1.90   
   5  00:06:41.472     66.92   68.86     +2.10   
   6  00:07:48.519     67.04   68.74     -0.12   
   7  00:08:54.737     66.22   69.59     +0.82   
   8  00:10:00.912     66.18   69.63     +0.04   
   9  00:11:07.931     67.02   68.76     -0.84   
  10  00:12:15.771     67.84   67.92     -0.82   
  11  00:13:21.787     66.01   69.81     +1.83  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:14:28.596     66.81   68.97     -0.80   
  13  00:15:34.960     66.37   69.43     +0.44   
  
Consistency Factor 95 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   97  John Brolly                     Peugeot 306           2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSB  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class B)   B           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:09:54.622   66.98     3       7         15 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:24.188     84.18   54.74             
   2  00:02:31.591     67.41   68.36             
   3  00:03:38.574     66.98   68.80     +0.43  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   4  00:04:46.055     67.48   68.29     -0.50   
   5  00:07:10.291    144.24   31.95    -76.76   
   6  00:08:38.608     88.31   52.18    +55.93   
   7  00:09:54.622     76.02   60.62    +12.29   
  
Consistency Factor 2918 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    7  Barry Milligan                  Ford Fiesta Si        1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFC   -Ford Fiesta Challenge            E           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:35.819   67.30     5      11         16 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:38.590     98.59   46.74             
   2  00:02:47.797     69.20   66.59             
   3  00:03:55.574     67.78   67.98     +1.42   
   4  00:05:03.478     67.90   67.86     -0.12   
   5  00:06:10.772     67.30   68.47     +0.60  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:07:18.467     67.69   68.08     -0.39   
   7  00:08:27.548     69.08   66.71     -1.39   
   8  00:09:37.443     69.90   65.92     -0.82   
   9  00:10:46.311     68.87   66.91     +1.03   
  10  00:14:26.967    220.65   20.88   -151.78   
  11  00:15:35.819     68.85   66.93   +151.80   
  
Consistency Factor 3437 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   83  David Robertson                 Ford Fiesta Si        1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFC   -Ford Fiesta Challenge            E           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:53.993   68.09    11      13         17 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:02.398    122.39   37.65             
   2  00:03:13.124     70.73   65.15             
   3  00:04:24.159     71.03   64.87     -0.30   
   4  00:05:34.259     70.10   65.73     +0.93   
   5  00:06:44.216     69.96   65.87     +0.14   
   6  00:07:53.096     68.88   66.90     +1.08   
   7  00:09:01.729     68.63   67.14     +0.25   
   8  00:10:10.701     68.98   66.80     -0.35   
   9  00:11:18.926     68.22   67.55     +0.76   
  10  00:12:28.791     69.87   65.95     -1.65   
  11  00:13:36.883     68.09   67.68     +1.78  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:14:45.530     68.65   67.12     -0.56   
  13  00:15:53.993     68.46   67.31     +0.19   
  
Consistency Factor 73 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   84  David Bell                      Ford Fiesta Si        1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFC   -Ford Fiesta Challenge            E           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:49.281   69.03     7      13         18 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:51.371    111.37   41.38             
   2  00:03:01.704     70.33   65.52             
   3  00:04:12.982     71.28   64.65     -0.95   
   4  00:05:22.898     69.91   65.91     +1.37   
   5  00:06:32.291     69.40   66.40     +0.51   
   6  00:07:42.645     70.35   65.50     -0.95   
   7  00:08:51.671     69.03   66.75     +1.32  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:10:00.798     69.12   66.67     -0.09   
   9  00:11:10.165     69.37   66.43     -0.25   
  10  00:12:20.244     70.08   65.75     -0.71   
  11  00:13:29.322     69.08   66.71     +1.00   
  12  00:14:39.488     70.16   65.68     -1.08   
  13  00:15:49.281     69.80   66.02     +0.36   
  
Consistency Factor 78 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   68  John Mackenzie                  Ford Escort Mexico    2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
SRSB  -Scottish Road Saloon (Class B)   B           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:16:13.325   69.95    13      13         19 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:04.309    124.30   37.07             
   2  00:03:15.333     71.03   64.87             
   3  00:04:26.025     70.69   65.19     +0.34   
   4  00:05:36.835     70.81   65.08     -0.12   
   5  00:06:46.907     70.07   65.76     +0.74   
   6  00:07:57.606     70.70   65.18     -0.63   
   7  00:09:08.231     70.63   65.24     +0.07   
   8  00:10:18.858     70.62   65.25     +0.01   
   9  00:11:29.450     70.60   65.27     +0.02   
  10  00:12:40.564     71.11   64.80     -0.51   
  11  00:13:52.618     72.05   63.96     -0.94   
  12  00:15:03.371     70.76   65.12     +1.29   
  13  00:16:13.325     69.95   65.88     +0.81  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 50 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 08/01/10                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time :  6:33 pm                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise     
              
Date         13/06/98                   Number        3 
              
PORSCHE CLASSIC CUP                                          
                                                             
Start time   13:46                      Finish time  14:02 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Sunny                
              
    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit        
  
  1   9 Barry Robinson                 Porsche 911SC        2993  PC1     1            61.34   61.73   12   14          75.12 
  2   1 Paul Edwards                   Porsche 911RS        2700  PC1     1            61.48   61.86    5   14   0.14   74.95 
  3   4 James Bell                     Porsche 911SC        3000  PC1     1            62.24   62.41    8   10   0.90   74.04 
  4  12 A Richardson                   Porsche RS           2700  PC1     1            62.31   62.47   10   12   0.97   73.95 
  5  17 Paul Tilleard                  Porsche Carrera 3    2991  PC1     1            62.37   62.40    7   14   1.03   73.88 
  6  26 Keith Norman                   Porsche 911 Carrera  2700  PC1     1            62.52   62.59    9   14   1.18   73.70 
  7  22 Nick Adams                     Porsche 911SC        3000  PC1     1            62.62   62.78   13   13   1.28   73.59 
  8  16 Richard Lambert                Porsche Carrera 3    3000  PC1     1            63.04   63.09    9   14   1.70   73.10 
  9  11 Anthony Oliver                 Porsche 911SC        3000  PC1     1            63.28   63.34   10   13   1.94   72.82 
 10   8 Simon Haughton                 Porsche Carrera 3    3000  PC1     1            63.31   63.44   11   14   1.97   72.78 
 11   5 John Williams                  Porsche 911SC        2993  PC1     1            63.37   63.42    8   13   2.03   72.72 
 12  25 Mark Henderson                 Porsche 911SC        2994  PC1     1            63.74   64.30    6   12   2.40   72.29 
 13  43 Steve Jaques                   Porsche 911SC        3000  PC2     2            64.41   64.68    8   13   3.07   71.54 
 14  20 Stephen Worred                 Porsche 911SC        3000  PC1     1            64.56   65.23    9   13   3.22   71.38 
 15  54 Robi Bernberg                  Porsche 911SC        3000  PC2     2            64.78   64.80   12   13   3.44   71.13 
 16  47 Julian Wiley                   Porsche 911SC        3000  PC2     2            65.10   65.16    9   13   3.76   70.78 
 17  29 David Botterill                Porsche 911          2687  PC1     1            65.22   65.34    8   13   3.88   70.65 
 18  46 Craig W Rapp                   Porsche 911          2700  PC2     2            65.34   65.43    7   13   4.00   70.52 
 19  42 Rupert J Bullock               Porsche 911E         2400  PC2     2            65.51   65.98   10   13   4.17   70.34 
 20  40 Chris Berry                    Porsche 911E         2341  PC2     2            65.84   65.89    7   10   4.50   69.99 
 21  60 Richard Stringer               Porsche 911 Turbo    1984  PC3     3            66.55   66.80   13   13   5.21   69.24 
 22  24 Barrie Maskell                 Porsche 911 Carrera  3000  PC1     1            67.01   67.39   12   12   5.67   68.77 
 23  62 Colin Broster                  Porsche 911T         2400  PC3     3            69.37   69.53   11   12   8.03   66.43 
 24  71 Tony Molloy                    Porsche 924 Turbo    1984  PC3     3            69.68   73.11    3    4   8.34   66.13 
 25  64 Tom Moss                       Porsche 924          2000  PC3     3            73.53   76.74    5    6  12.19   62.67 
  
  
  
Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
PC1    1     9 Barry Robinson                 Porsche 911SC         61.34  75.12    
PC2    2    43 Steve Jaques                   Porsche 911SC         64.41  71.54    
PC3    3    60 Richard Stringer               Porsche 911 Turbo     66.55  69.24    
  
Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)             
            Results produced by Compac Computer                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 08/01/10                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time :  6:33 pm                                                     
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                                Lap Time Details                                 
  
  
Practive number 3 on 13/06/98. 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    9  Barry Robinson                  Porsche 911SC         2993 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
PC1   -Porsche Classic (1)              1           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:29.008   61.34    12      14          1 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:56.835    116.83   39.44             
   2  00:03:00.942     64.11   71.88             
   3  00:04:03.822     62.88   73.28     +1.23   
   4  00:05:06.780     62.96   73.19     -0.08   
   5  00:06:08.767     61.98   74.35     +0.98   
   6  00:07:11.078     62.31   73.95     -0.33   
   7  00:08:13.180     62.11   74.19     +0.20   
   8  00:09:15.551     62.37   73.88     -0.26   
   9  00:10:17.929     62.37   73.88             
  10  00:11:20.071     62.15   74.14     +0.22   
  11  00:12:23.531     63.46   72.61     -1.31   
  12  00:13:24.874     61.34   75.12     +2.12  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:14:27.275     62.40   73.85     -1.06   
  14  00:15:29.008     61.73   74.65     +0.67   
  
Consistency Factor 71 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    1  Paul Edwards                    Porsche 911RS         2700 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
PC1   -Porsche Classic (1)              1           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:32.817   61.48     5      14          2 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:53.556    113.55   40.58             
   2  00:02:57.031     63.48   72.59             
   3  00:04:00.115     63.08   73.05     +0.40   
   4  00:05:02.319     62.20   74.08     +0.88   
   5  00:06:03.796     61.48   74.95     +0.72  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:07:07.565     63.77   72.26     -2.29   
   7  00:08:09.920     62.36   73.89     +1.41   
   8  00:09:17.280     67.36   68.41     -5.00   
   9  00:10:19.927     62.64   73.56     +4.72   
  10  00:11:22.848     62.92   73.24     -0.28   
  11  00:12:24.908     62.06   74.25     +0.86   
  12  00:13:28.685     63.78   72.25     -1.72   
  13  00:14:30.546     61.86   74.49     +1.92   
  14  00:15:32.817     62.27   74.00     -0.41   
  
Consistency Factor 172 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    4  James Bell                      Porsche 911SC         3000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
PC1   -Porsche Classic (1)              1           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:02.666   62.24     8      10          3 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:58.906    118.90   38.76             
   2  00:03:01.959     63.05   73.08             
   3  00:04:05.692     63.74   72.29     -0.69   
   4  00:05:09.070     63.38   72.70     +0.36   
   5  00:06:13.066     63.99   72.01     -0.61   
   6  00:10:08.680    235.62   19.56   -171.63   
   7  00:11:47.082     98.40   46.83   +137.22   
   8  00:12:49.327     62.24   74.04    +36.16  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:14:00.253     70.93   64.97     -8.69   
  10  00:15:02.666     62.41   73.83     +8.52   
  
Consistency Factor 4549 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   12  A Richardson                    Porsche RS            2700 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
PC1   -Porsche Classic (1)              1           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:24.236   62.31    10      12          4 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:54.689    114.68   40.18             
   2  00:02:58.005     63.32   72.77             
   3  00:04:01.135     63.13   72.99     +0.19   
   4  00:05:03.606     62.47   73.76     +0.66   
   5  00:06:06.292     62.69   73.50     -0.22   
   6  00:07:10.185     63.89   72.12     -1.20   
   7  00:08:13.153     62.97   73.18     +0.92   
   8  00:10:40.784    147.63   31.21    -84.66   
   9  00:12:15.795     95.01   48.50    +52.62   
  10  00:13:18.100     62.31   73.95    +32.70  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:14:21.110     63.01   73.13     -0.70   
  12  00:15:24.236     63.12   73.00     -0.11   
  
Consistency Factor 1740 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   17  Paul Tilleard                   Porsche Carrera 3     2991 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
PC1   -Porsche Classic (1)              1           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:36.615   62.37     7      14          5 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:57.512    117.51   39.21             
   2  00:03:01.505     63.99   72.01             
   3  00:04:04.826     63.32   72.77     +0.67   
   4  00:05:08.384     63.56   72.50     -0.24   
   5  00:06:10.863     62.48   73.75     +1.08   
   6  00:07:13.260     62.40   73.85     +0.08   
   7  00:08:15.632     62.37   73.88     +0.03  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:09:19.287     63.65   72.40     -1.28   
   9  00:10:22.204     62.92   73.24     +0.73   
  10  00:11:25.295     63.09   73.04     -0.17   
  11  00:12:28.096     62.80   73.38     +0.29   
  12  00:13:31.074     62.98   73.17     -0.18   
  13  00:14:33.802     62.73   73.46     +0.25   
  14  00:15:36.615     62.81   73.36     -0.08   
  
Consistency Factor 42 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   26  Keith Norman                    Porsche 911 Carrera   2700 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
PC1   -Porsche Classic (1)              1           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:55.323   62.52     9      14          6 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:56.106    116.10   39.69             
   2  00:03:05.558     69.45   66.35             
   3  00:04:11.222     65.67   70.17     +3.78   
   4  00:05:14.514     63.29   72.81     +2.38   
   5  00:06:17.171     62.66   73.54     +0.63   
   6  00:07:28.175     71.00   64.90     -8.34   
   7  00:08:30.997     62.82   73.35     +8.18   
   8  00:09:34.068     63.07   73.06     -0.25   
   9  00:10:36.580     62.52   73.70     +0.55  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:11:39.173     62.59   73.62     -0.07   
  11  00:12:41.894     62.72   73.47     -0.13   
  12  00:13:44.807     62.91   73.25     -0.19   
  13  00:14:52.632     67.83   67.93     -4.92   
  14  00:15:55.323     62.69   73.50     +5.14   
  
Consistency Factor 288 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   22  Nick Adams                      Porsche 911SC         3000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
PC1   -Porsche Classic (1)              1           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:40.887   62.62    13      13          7 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:38.169    158.16   29.14             
   2  00:03:42.411     64.25   71.72             
   3  00:04:46.385     63.97   72.03     +0.28   
   4  00:05:58.034     71.65   64.31     -7.68   
   5  00:07:01.667     63.63   72.42     +8.02   
   6  00:08:07.503     65.84   69.99     -2.21   
   7  00:09:22.473     74.97   61.46     -9.13   
   8  00:10:25.966     63.49   72.58    +11.48   
   9  00:11:29.076     63.11   73.02     +0.38   
  10  00:12:31.852     62.78   73.40     +0.33   
  11  00:13:35.259     63.40   72.68     -0.62   
  12  00:14:38.263     63.01   73.13     +0.39   
  13  00:15:40.887     62.62   73.59     +0.39  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 372 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   16  Richard Lambert                 Porsche Carrera 3     3000 cc. 
  
